

Upshur Arts Alliance P.O. Box 395 Buckhannon, WV 26201

Upshur Arts Alliance

2017 UAA Logo Competition

Announcing a competition to **Create the official logo for the Upshur Arts Alliance, Inc**.

Win \$25.00, free membership to the UAA for one year and two free entries to the 2017 Juried Art show along with bragging rights. The competition is open to everyone. All entries must be received by April 1, 2017, to be considered. Please submit a digital copy of your original logo to<u>UpshurArts@hotmail.com</u> and include your Name, Address, City, State, Zip code, Phone number, and Email.

Competition Information and Details: By submission to this competition, you declare that the submitted material is original content free of copy write infringement. You declare that you are the creator, sole owner and grant the Upshur Arts Alliance, Inc. unlimited license to the use and duplication of the supplied logo. No compensation will be given to those submissions not selected as the winner as selected by the UAA Board of Directors. The acceptable file type is JPEG with a suitable resolution for reproduction.

Please direct any questions to <u>UpshurArts@hotmail.com</u> We look forward to seeing your submissions!

Visit us at http://www.upshurartsalliance.org/

